

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14628-14629/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2001 in LPA 99/99
and 100/99 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LEELA PRASAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAVYUG SCHOOL EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 01/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna,Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

On behalf of the petitioner three weeks' time is
sought. Adjourned by three weeks.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master