

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14628-14629/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2001 in LPA 99/99
and 100/99 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LEELA PRASAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAVYUG SCHOOL EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 28/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Ms. Lipika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice. Learned counsel for the
respondents accepts notice on behalf of the
respondents.

Counter affidavit shall be filed within six
weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks
thereafter. Post this matter for final disposal on a
non miscellaneous day eight weeks hence.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master