

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4229-4230 OF 2002

LEELA PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAVYUG SCHOOL EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 26/03/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Dutt Salwan, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.  
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr.Adv.  
Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.  
Mr. Faizy Ahmer, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As the appellant has retired, these appeals have  
become infructuous and are dismissed as having become  
infructuous. The question of law, if any, is left open to be  
decided at the appropriate time.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4229-4230 OF 2002

LEELA PRASAD

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

NAVYUG SCHOOL EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

ORDER

As the appellant has retired, these appeals have become infructuous and are dismissed as having become infructuous. The question of law, if any, is left open to be decided at the appropriate time.

.....J.  
( H.K. SEMA )

.....J.  
( MARKANDEY KATJU )

NEW DELHI,  
MARCH 26, 2008.